
Direct importers and manufacturers of personal protection equipment for safety, medical, food processing and food service applications.

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS

385 Long Hill Road
Guilford, CT 06437
t: 860.767.2600   |   800.821.5702
f: 860.767.0205   |   800.783.2987
www.safety-zone.com

* Glove weights may vary (+/-0.3 grams)

PACKED 100 GLOVES PER BOX, 10 BOXES PER CASE (1,000 GLOVES PER CASE)

THIS PRODUCT IS 100% LATEX FREELATEX

MFG# SIZE
GLOVE 

WEIGHT* 
(grams)

CASE 
WEIGHT 

(lbs)
UPC# Pallet HIGH TIER CUBIC 

FEET
COUNTRY 
OF ORIGIN

MATERIAL CUFF 
THICKNESS

PALM 
THICKNESS

FINGER 
THICKNESS LENGTHGRIPCUFF COLOR

GNPR-(SIZE)-AZO

Nitrile: 100% Latex Free
 and DINP Free 12.0” +/-0.25”FISH SCALEROLLED6.0 mil +/- 0.5mil 8.0 mil +/- 0.5mil 9.0 mil +/- 0.5mil ORANGE

 
GNPR-SM-AZO SMALL 10.2

11.2

12.2

13.2

14.2

26 24 3 8

24 3 8

24 3 8

24 3 8

24 3 8

28

30

32

35

76358397092 1.57

1.57

1.57

1.57

 
 MALAYSIA

MALAYSIA

MALAYSIA

MALAYSIA

GNPR-MD-AZO MEDIUM 76358397093
 
 

GNPR-LG-AZO LARGE 76358397094
 
 

GNPR-XL-AZO X-LARGE 76358397095 
 
 

1.57 MALAYSIAGNPR-2X-AZO 2X-LARGE 76358397116
 
 

ORANGE, PREMIUM, POWDER FREE, NITRILE

ACCEPTANCES: All Safety Zone glove components comply with the provisions of the Federal 
Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act which allow repeated use in direct contact with food


