## **PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**





PACKED 100 GLOVES PER BOX, 10 BOXES PER CASE (1,000 GLOVES PER CASE)

## **ORANGE, PREMIUM, POWDER FREE, NITRILE**

MATERIAL	CUFF THICKNESS	PALM THICKNESS	FINGER THICKNESS	CUFF	GRIP	LENGTH	COLOR
Nitrile: 100% Latex Free and DINP Free	6.0 mil +/- 0.5mil	8.0 mil +/- 0.5mil	9.0 mil +/- 0.5mil	ROLLED	FISH SCALE	12.0" +/-0.25"	ORANGE

**ACCEPTANCES:** All Safety Zone glove components comply with the provisions of the Federal Food, Drug, and Cosmetic Act which allow repeated use in direct contact with food

MFG#	SIZE	GLOVE WEIGHT* (grams)	CASE WEIGHT (lbs)	UPC#	Pallet	HIGH	TIER	CUBIC FEET	COUNTRY OF ORIGIN
GNPR-SM-AZO	SMALL	10.2	26	76358397092	24	3	8	1.57	MALAYSIA
GNPR-MD-AZO	MEDIUM	11.2	28	76358397093	24	3	8	1.57	MALAYSIA
GNPR-LG-AZO	LARGE	12.2	30	76358397094	24	3	8	1.57	MALAYSIA
GNPR-XL-AZO	X-LARGE	13.2	32	76358397095	24	3	8	1.57	MALAYSIA
GNPR-2X-AZO	2X-LARGE	14.2	35	76358397116	24	3	8	1.57	MALAYSIA

\* Glove weights may vary (+/-0.3 grams)

385 Long Hill Road Guilford, CT 06437 t: 860.767.2600 | 800.821.5702 f: 860.767.0205 | 800.783.2987 www.safety-zone.com